
1 Name of Procuring Agency:

2 Method of Procurement: GREEN – AI PROJECT MANAGEMENT UNIT (“PROCURING AGENCY”)

3 Title of Procurement: PROCUREMENT OF ICT EQUIPMENT

4 Tender Inquiry No.: NASTP-GREENAI-GEN/PROJ001A-03/2022

5 PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TS471303E

6 Date & Time of Bid Closing: 15-Feb-22

7 Date & Time of Bid Opening:

8 No of Bids Received: 4

9 Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

10 Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: As follows

Technical Financial 

M/s CNS Engineering Qualified Qualified                    4,028,888.00 1st lowest bidder

M/s DWP Tech Qualified Qualified                    4,692,059.40 2nd lowest bidder

M/s SPECTRUM 
SYSTEMS

Qualified Qualified                    5,280,000.00 3rd lowest bidder

M/s INTECH Qualified Qualified                    5,281,440.00 4th lowest bidder

M/s SPECTRUM 
SYSTEMS

Qualified Qualified                    1,505,000.00 1st lowest bidder

M/s CNS Engineering Qualified Qualified                    2,309,186.00 2nd lowest bidder

M/s DWP Tech Qualified Qualified                    2,856,513.45 3rd lowest bidder

M/s INTECH Qualified Qualified                    3,169,950.00 4th lowest bidder

EVALUATION REPORT   :   GREENAI/PROJ001A-03/2022
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

15 Feb 2022 (Technical) & 24 Feb 2022 (Financial)

Technically qualified & compliant with bidding requirements

Name of Bidder
Item S No as per 

Bid Doc
Part No Noun Qty

Marks
Evaluated Cost 
(Included GST)

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 
Basis for Rejection / Acceptance 
as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004. 

(Add Columns if Required)

 Most Advantageous / 
Lowest Evaluated 

Bidder

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE THROUGH THE PROJECT DIRECTOR OF ITS GREEN – AI PROJECT MANAGEMENT UNIT 
(“PROCURING AGENCY”)

2 Computer Workstation

Computer Workstations: • Core i7 10th 
Gen or above (6 cores or above) • 32 
GB DDR4 • 1TB 7200RPM SATA 3.5in • 
Monitor screen with Display size and 
resolution 23” or higher, 1920 x 1080 or 
higher • Windows 10 Pro or above • 
DVD Writer, Keyboard, mouse 
Preferred brands: Dell, HP, Lenovo

7 Spectrum Systems

Computer Workstations: • Core i7 10th 
Gen or above (6 cores or above) • 32 
GB DDR4 • 1TB 7200RPM SATA 3.5in • 
NVIDIA RTX 3080 16 GB or higher • 
Monitor screen with Display size and 
resolution 23” or higher, 1920 x 1080 or 
higher • Windows 10 Pro or above • 
DVD Writer, Keyboard, mouse • 
Preferred brands: Dell, HP, Lenovo

8 CNS ENGINEERING1 Computer Workstation

1 of 6



M/s CNS Engineering Qualified Qualified                    1,175,010.00 1st lowest bidder

M/s DWP Tech Qualified Qualified                    1,279,604.55 2nd lowest bidder

M/s INTECH Qualified Qualified                    1,492,000.00 3rd lowest bidder

M/s SPECTRUM 
SYSTEMS

Not Qualified -  - -

M/s SPECTRUM 
SYSTEMS

Qualified Qualified                       792,000.00 1st lowest bidder

M/s CNS Engineering Qualified Qualified                    1,178,969.00 2nd lowest bidder

M/s INTECH Qualified Qualified                    1,332,000.00 3rd lowest bidder

M/s DWP Tech Qualified Qualified                    1,400,303.10 4th lowest bidder

M/s SPECTRUM 
SYSTEMS

Qualified Qualified                       358,000.00 1st lowest bidder

M/s CNS Engineering Qualified Qualified                       573,151.00 2nd lowest bidder

M/s INTECH Not Qualified -  - -

M/s DWP Tech Qualified Qualified                       679,251.30 4th lowest bidder

M/s SPECTRUM 
SYSTEMS

Qualified Qualified                       995,000.00 1st lowest bidder

M/s CNS Engineering Qualified Qualified                    1,170,555.00 2nd lowest bidder

M/s DWP Tech Qualified Qualified                    1,463,002.80 3rd lowest bidder

M/s INTECH Qualified Qualified                    1,630,000.00 4th lowest bidder

M/s SPECTRUM 
SYSTEMS

7 Printer
Laser Jet Pro MFP M225 DW or 
equivalent

2 Not Qualified - - Rejected due to technical specs

M/s SPECTRUM 
SYSTEMS

8 Photo Copier

HP Pro MFP M428fdw or equivalent 
Print, copy, scan, fax, Dual-band Wi-Fi • 
Print speed letter: Up to 40 ppm (black) 
• Auto duplex printing; Scan to features; 
50-sheet ADF; 2 paper trays (standard) 
• Resolution (black): Fine Lines (1200 x 
1200 dpi) • Display 2.7” intuitive color 
touch screen • Secure boot, Secure 
firmware integrity, password protect 
EWS, secure browsing via SSL/TLS, 
LDAP authentication and authorization, 
encryption via AES/TKIP, secure data 
erase, automatic firmware updates

1 Qualified Qualified                       129,000.00 Single Quote Spectrum Systems

3 Laptob

Core i5-10th or above generation (6 
cores or above) • 2.5 GHz or higher 
processor • 16 GB DDR4 • 512 GB SSD 
or 1TB HDD hard drive • NVIDIA RTX 
3080 (GPU 16 GB) • Windows 10 Pro or 
above • Integrated battery 45Wh or 
higher • 15.6" FHD (1920 x 1080) • 
Preferred brands: Dell, HP, Lenovo

2 CNS ENGINEERING

4 Laptop

Core i7-10th or above generation (6 
cores or above) • 2.5 GHz or higher 
processor • 16 GB DDR4 • 512 GB SSD 
or 1TB HDD hard drive • Windows 10 
Pro or above • Integrated battery 45Wh 
or higher • 15.6" FHD (1920 x 1080) • 
Preferred brands: Dell, HP, Lenovo

4 Spectrum Systems

5 Laptop

• Core i7 11th Gen, (6 cores or above) • 
2.5 GHz or higher processor • 8 GB 
DDR4 RAM • 512 SSD • Full HD 15.6 
(1920 x 1080) • Integrated battery 45Wh 
or higher • Windows 10 PRO • Preferred 
brands: Dell, HP, Lenovo

2 Spectrum Systems

6 Desktop Computer
D/T i7 11th gen 8gb RAM • 512 GB SSD 
• Led 20 inch with keyboard, mouse • 
Windows 10 pro

5 Spectrum Systems

2 of 6



M/s SPECTRUM 
SYSTEMS

9 LaserJet Printer

HP Pro MFP M428fdw or equivalent 
Print, copy, scan, fax, Dual-band Wi-Fi • 
Print speed letter: Up to 40 ppm (black) 
• Auto duplex printing; Scan to features; 
50-sheet ADF; 2 paper trays (standard) 
• Resolution (black): Fine Lines (1200 x 
1200 dpi) • Display 2.7” intuitive color 
touch screen • Secure boot, Secure 
firmware integrity, password protect 
EWS, secure browsing via SSL/TLS, 
LDAP authentication and authorization, 
encryption via AES/TKIP, secure data 
erase, automatic firmware updates

2 Qualified Qualified                       258,000.00 Single Quote Spectrum Systems

M/s SPECTRUM 
SYSTEMS

10
Shredder Aurora AS1225CD or 

equivalent

Aurora AS1225CD Paper Shredder or 
equivalent • -12 sheet cross cut 
shredder • -Shred size 4 x 55mm • -
Security Level P3 25.4 Litre pull out 
waste bin • -Castors for mobility • 
Destroys CDs • Shreds credit cards

2 Qualified Qualified                         79,800.00 Single Quote Spectrum Systems

M/s SPECTRUM 
SYSTEMS

11 Laptop

• Lenovo Yoga 7i 2-in-1 Laptop or 
equivalent • 11th Gen -Intel Core 
i7-1165G7 (4C / 8T, 2.8 / 4.7GHz, 
12MB) • -12GB Soldered DDR4-
3200 | dualchannel • -512GB SSD 
M.2 2242 PCIe 3.0x4 NVMe • -
Integrated Intel Iris Xe Graphics • - 
14" FHD IPS (1920 x 1080) 300 
nits, wide viewing angle 
touchscreen • -WiFi 6 802.11 AX 
connectivity • -Fingerprint reader, 
Trueblock webcam privacy shutter 
security feature • -USB 3.1 Gen 1, 
2 x USB-C (Thunderbolt™ 
4/Power Delivery/DisplayPort/USB 
4.0), Headphone / mic combo, 
NOVO hole • -360 degrees hinge

2 Qualified Qualified                       550,000.00 Single Quote Spectrum Systems

3 of 6



Item S No as per Bid 
Doc

Part No Noun Qty
Evaluated Cost 
(Incl all Taxes)

 Most Advantageous 
Bidder

1
Computer 
Workstation

Computer Workstations: • Core i7 
10th Gen or above (6 cores or 
above) • 32 GB DDR4 • 1TB 
7200RPM SATA 3.5in • NVIDIA 
RTX 3080 16 GB or higher • 
Monitor screen with Display size 
and resolution 23” or higher, 1920 
x 1080 or higher • Windows 10 
Pro or above • DVD Writer, 
Keyboard, mouse • Preferred 
brands: Dell, HP, Lenovo

8             4,028,888.00 CNS ENGINEERING 

2
Computer 

Workstation

Computer Workstations: • Core i7 
10th Gen or above (6 cores or 
above) • 32 GB DDR4 • 1TB 
7200RPM SATA 3.5in • Monitor 
screen with Display size and 
resolution 23” or higher, 1920 x 
1080 or higher • Windows 10 Pro 
or above • DVD Writer, 
Keyboard, mouse Preferred 
brands: Dell, HP, Lenovo

7 1,505,000.00            Spectrum Systems

3 Laptop

Core i5-10th or above generation 
(6 cores or above) • 2.5 GHz or 
higher processor • 16 GB DDR4 • 
512 GB SSD or 1TB HDD hard 
drive • NVIDIA RTX 3080 (GPU 
16 GB) • Windows 10 Pro or 
above • Integrated battery 45Wh 
or higher • 15.6" FHD (1920 x 
1080) • Preferred brands: Dell, 
HP, Lenovo

2 1,175,010.00            CNS ENGINEERING 

4 Laptop

Core i7-10th or above generation 
(6 cores or above) • 2.5 GHz or 
higher processor • 16 GB DDR4 • 
512 GB SSD or 1TB HDD hard 
drive • Windows 10 Pro or above 
• Integrated battery 45Wh or 
higher • 15.6" FHD (1920 x 1080) 
• Preferred brands: Dell, HP, 
Lenovo

4 792,000.00               Spectrum Systems

5 Laptop

• Core i7 11th Gen, (6 cores or 
above) • 2.5 GHz or higher 
processor • 8 GB DDR4 RAM • 
512 SSD • Full HD 15.6 (1920 x 
1080) • Integrated battery 45Wh 
or higher • Windows 10 PRO • 
Preferred brands: Dell, HP, 
Lenovo

2 358,000.00               Spectrum Systems

Lowest / most advantegeous evaluated Bidders:-

4 of 6



6
Desktop 

Computer

D/T i7 11th gen 8gb RAM • 512 
GB SSD • Led 20 inch with 
keyboard, mouse • Windows 10 
pro

5 995,000.00               Spectrum Systems

8 Photocopier

HP Pro MFP M428fdw or 
equivalent Print, copy, scan, fax, 
Dual-band Wi-Fi • Print speed 
letter: Up to 40 ppm (black) • Auto 
duplex printing; Scan to features; 
50-sheet ADF; 2 paper trays 
(standard) • Resolution (black): 
Fine Lines (1200 x 1200 dpi) • 
Display 2.7” intuitive color touch 
screen • Secure boot, Secure 
firmware integrity, password 
protect EWS, secure browsing 
via SSL/TLS, LDAP 
authentication and authorization, 
encryption via AES/TKIP, secure 
data erase, automatic firmware 
updates

1 129,000.00               Spectrum Systems

9 Laser Jet Printer

HP Pro MFP M428fdw or 
equivalent Print, copy, scan, fax, 
Dual-band Wi-Fi • Print speed 
letter: Up to 40 ppm (black) • Auto 
duplex printing; Scan to features; 
50-sheet ADF; 2 paper trays 
(standard) • Resolution (black): 
Fine Lines (1200 x 1200 dpi) • 
Display 2.7” intuitive color touch 
screen • Secure boot, Secure 
firmware integrity, password 
protect EWS, secure browsing 
via SSL/TLS, LDAP 
authentication and authorization, 
encryption via AES/TKIP, secure 
data erase, automatic firmware 
updates

2 258,000.00               Spectrum Systems

10
Shredder Aurora 
AS1225CD or 
equivalent

Aurora AS1225CD Paper 
Shredder or equivalent • -12 
sheet cross cut shredder • -Shred 
size 4 x 55mm • -Security Level 
P3 25.4 Litre pull out waste bin • -
Castors for mobility • Destroys 
CDs • Shreds credit cards

2 79,800.00                 Spectrum Systems

5 of 6



11 Laptop

• Lenovo Yoga 7i 2-in-1 Laptop or 
equivalent • 11th Gen -Intel Core 
i7-1165G7 (4C / 8T, 2.8 / 4.7GHz, 
12MB) • -12GB Soldered DDR4-
3200 | dualchannel • -512GB 
SSD M.2 2242 PCIe 3.0x4 NVMe 
• -Integrated Intel Iris Xe Graphics 
• - 14" FHD IPS (1920 x 1080) 
300 nits, wide viewing angle 
touchscreen • -WiFi 6 802.11 AX 
connectivity • -Fingerprint reader, 
Trueblock webcam privacy 
shutter security feature • -USB 
3.1 Gen 1, 2 x USB-C 
(Thunderbolt™ 4/Power 
Delivery/DisplayPort/USB 4.0), 
Headphone / mic combo, NOVO 
hole • -360 degrees hinge

2 550,000.00               Spectrum Systems

(DR MUJAHID MOHSIN)
Wing Commander
Dy PD-Green-AI
NASTP (ACP)
Date: 03 March, 2022

6 of 6


